DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 22nd July 2002
File under BCcomponents, BC01
2002 Sep 18
 BCcomponents
197 PGP-SI
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors

ESR max. equivalent series resistance at 120 Hz; note 1
2002 Sep 18 5
Ordering example
Electrolytic capacitor 197 series
1000 µF/200 V; ±20%
Nominal case size: ∅ 30 × 40 mm
Catalogue number: 2222 197 22102.
Table 1 Electrical data and ordering information
UR
(V)
CR
120 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅ D × L
(mm)
IR
120 Hz
85 °C
(A)
IL5
5 min
(mA)
MAX. ESR
120 Hz(1)
(Ω)
CATALOGUE
NUMBER
2222 ... .....
160 150 22 × 25 0.92 0.48 1.11 197 11151
180 22 × 25 0.99 0.58 0.92 197 11181
220 22 × 25 1.08 0.70 0.75 197 11221
270 22 × 25 1.16 0.86 0.61 197 11271
330 22 × 25 1.24 1.06 0.50 197 11331
390 22 × 30 1.45 1.25 0.43 197 11391
470 22 × 30 1.53 1.50 0.35 197 11471
470 25 × 25 1.45 1.50 0.35 197 21471
560 30 × 25 1.67 1.50 0.30 197 31561
680 25 × 30 1.82 1.50 0.24 197 21681
680 30 × 25 1.70 1.50 0.24 197 31681
820 25 × 35 2.04 1.50 0.20 197 21821
1000 30 × 30 2.07 1.50 0.17 197 31102
1000 35 × 30 2.24 1.50 0.17 197 41102
1200 30 × 35 2.28 1.50 0.17 197 21122
1200 35 × 30 2.22 1.50 0.17 197 31122
1500 35 × 35 2.42 1.50 0.15 197 21152
1500 35 × 40 2.72 1.50 0.13 197 31152
1800 30 × 50 3.08 1.50 0.11 197 11182
1800 35 × 40 2.66 1.50 0.13 197 21182
BCcomponents Product specification
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Power General Purpose Snap-in
197 PGP-SI
200 150 22 × 25 0.88 0.60 1.11 197 12151
180 22 × 25 0.95 0.72 0.92 197 12181
220 22 × 25 1.03 0.88 0.75 197 12221
270 22 × 25 1.11 1.08 0.61 197 12271
330 22 × 30 1.31 1.32 0.50 197 12331
330 25 × 25 1.26 1.32 0.50 197 22331
390 25 × 25 1.32 1.50 0.45 197 22391
470 22 × 35 1.59 1.50 0.35 197 12471
470 25 × 30 1.59 1.50 0.35 197 22471
470 30 × 25 1.54 1.50 0.38 197 32471
560 25 × 35 1.79 1.50 0.30 197 22561
560 30 × 25 1.57 1.50 0.34 197 32561
680 25 × 40 2.02 1.50 0.24 197 22681
680 30 × 30 1.89 1.50 0.27 197 32681
820 30 × 35 2.11 1.50 0.24 197 32821
820 35 × 30 2.08 1.50 0.26 197 42821
1000 30 × 40 2.35 1.50 0.20 197 22102
1000 35 × 35 2.30 1.50 0.22 197 32102
1200 30 × 45 2.62 1.50 0.17 197 12122